ARKANSAS SENATE

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2893

"AN ACT TO CREATE A HEALTH ADVISORY COMMITTEE; TO COORDINATE EFFORTS TO COMBAT INADEQUATE HEALTH CARE ON THE EDUCATIONAL PERFORMANCE OF CHILDREN."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2893.

Amend House Bill No. 2893 as engrossed, H4/1/03:

Page 2, line 36, delete "<u>appoint</u>" and substitute "<u>nominate to the Joint</u> <u>Committee on Educational Adequacy</u>"

AND

Page 3, line 12, delete "<u>appoint</u>" and substitute "<u>nominate to the Joint</u> <u>Committee on Educational Adequacy</u>"

AND

Page 3, line 21, delete "<u>appoint</u>" and substitute "<u>nominate to the Joint</u> <u>Committee on Educational Adequacy</u>"

AND

Page 3, delete line 23 and substitute the following:

"(b)(1) The nominations under subdivisions (a)(7), (8), and (9) of this section shall be subject to confirmation by the Joint Committee on Educational Adequacy.

(2)(A) If the Joint Committee on Educational Adequacy does not confirm a nominee, the recommending agency shall nominate, within five (5) business days, another individual with the same qualifications.

(B) If the second recommendation is not confirmed, the Joint Committee on Educational Adequacy shall appoint an individual to represent the recommending agency by vote of a majority of a quorum of the Joint Committee on Educational Adequacy.

(c)(1) The Joint Committee on Educational Adequacy shall appoint a "

AND



Page 3, delete lines 29 through 31 and substitute the following: "(d)(1) Any position on the Health Adequacy Committee for which no nomination or appointment has been made by May 15, 2003, or within fifteen (15) business days of the effective date of this section, shall be filled by appointment by the Joint Committee on Educational Adequacy." AND Page 3, line 34, delete "(d)" and substitute "(e)" AND Page 3, line 36 delete "(e)" and substitute "(f)" AND Page 4, line 1, delete "(f)(1)" and substitute "(g)(1)" AND Page 4, line 8, delete "(g)" and substitute "(h)" AND Page 5, line 4, delete "committee's" and substitute "Health Adequacy Committee's" AND Page 5, delete line 12 and substitute the following: "(2) The Department of Health shall disburse moneys from the Health Adequacy Committee Fund, § 19-6-487, at the direction of the committee.

(3) Any moneys received from grantors and donors that are not"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the seco	nd time and
By: Senator Malone	
MGF/JGR - 040920030810	
JGR684	Secretary

2 of 2